8695 5235 / G
DX7  -1
WIRE FEED UNIT
DX7
N° W000315118 - W000315119
9109 6982 - 9109 6983
 EDITION:  EN Instructions for use REF. :8695 5235
 REVISION:  G

 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
3 9109 6166   Feed plate shaft
4 .620 0429    20/40/12 6004 2RS bearing
5 9109 6146   Knob
6 9109 6149   Adjusting ring
7 .620 0371    Pressure spring
8 9109 6148   Adjusting end piece
9 9109 6147   Adjusting rod
10 W000269309   Plate with pressure roller
11 9109 6296   Flux container support
26 9109 6297   Flux container support
12    Reducing gear
 W000269311   VF44 P71 B14 R1/35 for 4.2 m/min version
 W000269312   VF44 P71 B14 R1/10 for 15 m/min version
13 9109 6153   Plate hub
14 .620 1649    6/6/23 key
15 9109 4326   3/16 key
16 9109 6167   Spacer ring
17 9109 6154   Cover
18 9109 6156   Tangent buffer
19 9109 6152   DX7 plate
20 9109 6157   Motor spacer flange
21 W000269310   GMP DX7 motor with tacho-generator
22 9109 6159   Rotation flange
23 9109 6158   Turning support
24 9109 4327   Insulation for M10 screw
25 9109 4324   Fixing support insulation
    NOT INCLUDED IN THE UNIT
 W000237608   Set of 2 rollers for one Ø 1,6 à Ø 2,4
 W000237609   Set of 2 rollers for one Ø 3,2 à Ø 5
 9109 6175   Set of 2 rollers for one Ø 1,6 à Ø 2,4
 9109 6176   Set of 2 rollers for one Ø 3,2 à Ø 5
 W000234765   Set of 3 rollers for two 1,2 / 2,4 mm
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
WIRE FEED UNIT DX7 8695 5235 / G
-14  DX7
VERSION DX7 3A
8695 5235 / G WIRE FEED UNIT DX7
DX7  -15
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
3 9109 6166   Feed plate shaft
4 .620 0429    20/40/12 6004 2RS bearing
5 9109 6146   Knob
6 9109 6149   Adjusting ring
7 .620 0371    Pressure spring
8 9109 6148   Adjusting end piece
9 9109 6147   Adjusting rod
10 W000269309   Plate with pressure roller
11 9109 6296   Flux container support
26 9109 6297   Flux container support
12    Reducing gear
 W000269311   VF44 P71 B14 R1/35 for 4.2 m/min version
 W000269312   VF44 P71 B14 R1/10 for 15 m/min version
13 9109 6153   Plate hub
14 .620 1649    6/6/23 key
15 9109 4326   3/16 key
16 9109 6167   Spacer ring
17 9109 6154   Cover
18 9109 6156   Tangent buffer
19 9109 6152   DX7 plate
20 9109 6157   Motor spacer flange
21 9530 0070   3A motor 500W
23 9109 6158   Turning support
24 9109 4327   Insulation for M10 screw
25 9109 4324   Fixing support insulation
    NOT INCLUDED IN THE UNIT
 W000237608   Set of 2 rollers for one Ø 1,6 à Ø 2,4
 W000237609   Set of 2 rollers for one Ø 3,2 à Ø 5
 9109 6175   Set of 2 rollers for one Ø 1,6 à Ø 2,4
 9109 6176   Set of 2 rollers for one Ø 3,2 à Ø 5
 W000234765   Set of 3 rollers for two 1,2 / 2,4 mm
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
WIRE FEED UNIT DX7 8695 5235 / G
-16  DX7
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex